

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 16286-16301

(From the judgement and order dated 04/09/2009 in CRLA No. 366/1995 & CRLA No. 367/1995 & CRLA No. 368/1995 & CRLA No. 369/1995 & CRLA No. 370/1995 & CRLA No. 371/1995 & CRLA No. 372/1995 & CRLA No. 373/1995 & CRLA No. 374/1995 & CRLA No. 375/1995 & CRLA No. 376/1995 & CRLA No. 377/1995 & CRLA No. 378/1995 & CRLA No. 379/1995 & CRLA No. 380/1995 & CRLA No. 381/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 23471 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.for
in Crl.MP 16286-301 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
In Crl.MP 23471

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

We find no merit in the special leave petitions and they are dismissed accordingly.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master